PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3496555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM L SPEARMAN	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AV STARR INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	130 DISTANT ISLAND DRIVE	
City:	BLUFFTON	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29907	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8728038
Patent Number:	8702658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-365-6363

Email: lawyerkas@hotmail.com
Correspondent Name: KENNETH A SEAMAN
Address Line 1: 219 GLEN OAKS ROAD

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH A. SEAMAN, REG. NO. 28113
SIGNATURE:	/Kenneth A. Seaman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=SpearmanAssignmentAugust 2015#page1.tif source=SpearmanAssignmentAugust 2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503449929 REEL: 036407 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR

William L. Spearman

of Beaufort

AND CITIES

County of Beaufort

and State of South Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCESSING BLOOD FROM AN IV

CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE

and executed a United States patent application therefor, a patent application which was filed on December 5, 2012 and accorded Serial Number 13/706,324, and that patent application issued as United States Patent 8,728,038 on May 20, 2014.

Whereas, AV Starr Innovations, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability corporation having a place of business at Beaufort, South Carolina 29907, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent and invention, and to any other United States patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States patent application when called upon to do so by the Assignee

Signed	and	642	امما
Signed	ana	sea	ea

at BENEON South Carolina on August 24, 2015

DATE

William FIRST NAME MIDDLE Spearman) INVENTOR LAST NAME

Notary Certificate

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

Before me, a notary in and for the above-identified county, personally appeared William L. Spearman, to me known, who executed this Assignment as his free act and deed this 44 day of August, 2015.

[notary seal]

My commission expires 7

DAWN CRAWFORD Notary Public. State of South Carolina My Commission Expires 7/26/2022

PATENT

REEL: 036407 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR

William L. Spearman

of Beaufort

AND CITIES

County of Beaufort

and State of South Carolina

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

IV CATHETER INSERTION DEVICE AND METHOD

and executed a United States patent application therefor, a patent application which was filed on December 29, 2011 and accorded Serial Number 13/340,445, and that patent application issued as United States Patent 8,702,658 on April 22, 2014.

Whereas, AV Starr Innovations, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability corporation having a place of business at Beaufort, South Carolina 29907, (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent and invention, and to any other United States patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent and invention therein disclosed for the United States, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the called upon do Assignee. patent application when United States

\sim	•	1	1	1	1 1
•	เกท	$\Delta \Lambda$	and	CAG	$\Delta \alpha$
J.	1211	Cu	anu	SCa.	ıcu

CITY AND

at Beyfor, South Carolina on August 24, 2015

DATE

Spearman) INVENTOR

FIRST NAME

MIDDIE

LAST NAME

Notary Certificate

COUNTY OF BEAUFORT)
)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	1

Before me, a notary in and for the above-identified county, personally appeared William L. Spearman, to me known, who executed this Assignment as his free act and deed this 24 day of August, 2015.

[notary seal]

RECORDED: 08/25/2015

My commission expires

DAWN CRAWFORD Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires 7/26/2022

PATENT REEL: 036407 FRAME: 0199